

Netball Australia – Collection Statement

Personal information which you submit as part of the registration process for NetballConnect is collected by Netball Queensland (ABN 58 429 487 881). The information that will be collected from you includes sensitive information relating to your cultural background, nationality, and language(s) spoken, as well as details of any relevant health or medical conditions.

Netball Queensland will use the information collected as part of the registration process in order to provide you with the relevant functionality NetballConnect and in connection with the governance and administration of the sport of netball in Australia generally, including in respect of any programs or tournaments which you may elect to participate in via NetballConnect. Netball Queensland may disclose the information (including your sensitive information) to third parties, including the software services provider which operates and maintains NetballConnect on behalf of Netball Queensland, and other Australian Netball Organisations (as defined in our Privacy Policy). In particular, your information may be disclosed to Netball Australia Limited and held as part of its "MyNetball" platform if you elect to participate in certain programs, including NetSetGo. Your personal information may be stored outside of Australia by some of these recipients.

Your personal information will be handled in accordance with our Privacy Policy, which includes details on how you can request access to, or correction of, the personal information we hold about you, as well as details of how you may make a complaint relating to privacy.